OCT 2 3 2000

Form PTO-1595 // 77 - 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET FENTS ONLY					
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
Phillip MERRICK, Stewart ALLEN, Joseph LAPP	WEBMETHODS					
Jay GAUTHIER	3930 Pender Drive Fairfax, Virginia 22030					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	11-29-2000					
□ yes ☑ no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	101534900					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no					
Other						
Execution Date: September 19 and 25, 2000						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/560,892	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attac	l ched? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in					
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4380. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account No.					
	19-4880					
	RITE IN THIS SPACE					
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	0 . 1 . 22 2000					
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No. 25,426 October 23, 2000 Date						
,	,					
	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Land Aldrewskin					
	detach this portion					
Moji danner nta 600 bros quaded with 15 15 20 cover sheet inf	formation to:					
	ommissioner of Patents A Assignments					
— -	ngton, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0307

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Phillip MERRICK of Burke, Virignia; Stewart ALLEN of Reston, Virginia; Joseph LAPP of Fairfax, Virginia; and Jay GAUTHIER of South Riding, Virginia; respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in INTEGRATION SERVER and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on April 28, 2000; and

Whereas,

WEBMETHODS, 3930 Pender Drive, Fairfax Virginia 22030

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3212 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09'560,892, filed April 28, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date:	9/25/2000 Flum Mend.	
	s/Phillip MERRICK	
Date:	9/19/200 855	
Date:	9/19/2000 Joyal T. Xapp	
	s/Joseph LAPP	
Date:	9/19/2003 Stautes.	
	s/Jay GAUTHIER	
	S/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Services as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023. Name: Robin G. Reeves Date:											
		,		7			Cust	omer No. 013	333	Docket 8	80899DMW
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	F							R SHEET			TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93				TE!	NTS	ON	ILY				
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<u> </u>									
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Olivier Poncelet Assignor # 2: Gilles Clavellier Assignor # 3: Pierre Thevenet											
2. Name and address of receiv	ing p	arty(ies):									
Name: Eastman Kodak Cor	npan	у	Ci	ity:	Roc	hester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignme	ent			Oth	er:				
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 26 September 2000 Assignor # 2: 26 September 2000 Assignor # 3: 26 September 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US 09/638,333 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution											
date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated a			рэнсан	ion, ir	ie exec	ution a	ate of the	e application is the s	ame as the	execution	
5. Name and address of party t	o wh	om corresp	onde	nce c	oncer	ning o	docum	ent should be ma	niled:		
Name: Thomas H. Cl	ose			Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff						taff	
City: Rochester				St	State: NY Zip: 14650-2201						
6. The total number of applica	tions	and patents	s invo	lved	is on	e (1) ı	ınless s	stated as follows	-		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$		_	losed		X	Authorized to b		d to depos	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225											
				DO N	OT US	ii THIS	SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowleds of the original document.	ge an	d belief, the	e fore							·	
Robin G. Reev					. 1-	<u> </u>		Accessor		1 /:/	1/1/2
Name of Person Sig	ning				_		Signa	ature			Date
								Total numb	er of pages	including co	ver sheet. 2
C								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

11/28/2000 AAHMED1 00000162 050225 09638333 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PROCESSING INSTALLATION FOR RINSING WATER HAVING AN INDEPENDENT RECYCLING FILTERING DEVICE

RECELING	PIDIERING DEV	TCB					
which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:							
Assignor # 1: Olivier Poncelet		Date	September	26	2000		
Assignor # 2: Gilles Clavellier	Date	September		2000			
Assignor #3: Pierre Thevenet		Date	September	26,	2000		
and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/638,333 filed on 14 August 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, informat on, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications,							
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address Eastman Kodak	•	r than 1y, Rochester, NY	14650			
Olivier Poncelet	Kedah	In	dustrie Saine - F				
Date: September 26, 2000	Chalen	sur (Samo - F	RAN	CE.		
Witnessed: Lamonco Schuck Mellet				···			
Signature of Assignor #2 College Clavellier Date: September 26, 2000 Witnessed: Jamence Schuok Mellet	Witness Address Eastman Kodak Kada k Chalyn	Compar	ny, Rochester, NY				

2 000 0 S 100

Docket 80899DMW Customer No. 01333

	Customer No. 01333
Signature of Assignor #3	Oithess Address, if other than
Pierre This and	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Pierre Thevenet	Kodak Industrie
Date: September 26, 2000	Chalan su Saano - FRANCE
Witnessed: Jamenes Schuck Mellet	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0311